PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF JANUARY 12, 2018

DOCKET NO. CAPTION OPINION
FILED

1265 WDA 2015 In Re: Estate of Krasinski 10/05/2016 Granted 12/15/2016
1323 WDA 2015 In Re: Petition of J.M.Y. 11/16/2016 Granted 01/26/2017
1467 MDA 2015 Gregury v. Greguras 11/22/2016 Granted 01/31/2017
1995 WDA 2014 Com. v. Katona 12/02/2016 Granted 01/31/2017
148 EDA 2016 Com. v. Kitchen 01/12/2017 Granted 03/10/2017
1119 EDA 2016 Com. v. Fennell 02/13/2017 Granted 04/26/2017
1009 EDA 2016 Com. v. Markun 02/27/2017 Granted 04/21/2017
375 EDA 2016 Com. v. Gross 02/28/2017 Granted 05/12/2017
527 WDA 2016 In the Interest of: N.B. 03/08/2017 Granted 05/17/2017
3515 EDA 2015 Com. v. Robinson 03/30/2017 Granted 06/06/2017
1048 MDA 2015 Com. v. Manuel 04/07/2017 Granted 06/09/2017
1444 EDA 2016 Com. v. Mercado 04/25/2017 Granted 06/26/2017
227 WDA 2016 Kapcsos v. Benshoff 06/29/2017 Granted 09/27/2017
407 MDA 2017 Com. v. Dinkins 07/07/2017 Reconsideration Granted 09/19/2017
12 EDA 2016 Wilson v. U.S. Security 07/18/2017 Granted 09/26/2017
907 MDA 2016 Com. v. Johnson 08/02/2017 Granted 10/16/2017
1440 WDA 2016 Com. v. Karash 08/21/2017 Granted 11/01/2017
604 WDA 2016 Com. v. Payne 09/07/2017 Granted 11/15/2017
238 EDA 2017 Com. v. Predmore 10/04/2017 Granted 11/30/2017
3260 EDA 2016 Pullett v. Pullett 10/25/2017 Reconsideration Granted 12/07/2017
3647 EDA 2016 Com. v. Darwish 10/31/2017
1299 WDA 2016 Com. v. Jackson 10/31/2017
1556 MDA 2016 Nationstar Mortgage v. Inch 11/03/2017 Denied 01/10/2018
1959 WDA 2016 In Re: Estate of Wierzbicki v. 11/06/2017

Korenoski
25 WDA 2017 Com. v. Boyd 11/07/2017
1210 WDA 2017 Davis v. Thompson 11/07/2017



654 MDA 2016
2293 EDA 2016
1919 WDA 2016
576 EDA 2015
2451 EDA 2015
278 WDA 2016
486 WDA 2017
196 EDA 2016
314 EDA 2016
1405 EDA 2017
203 WDA 2017
3492 EDA 2016
3150 EDA 2016
9 EDA 2017
223 EDA 2016
893 WDA 2016
1929 MDA 2016
148 WDA 2016
869 WDA 2016
47 WDA 2017
1941 WDA 2016
1243 MDA 2016
620 MDA 2017
354 WDA 2017
2233 EDA 2016
896 EDA 2016
16 EDA 2017
904 EDA 2017
257 WDA 2017
266 WDA 2017
549 EDA 2017
472 WDA 2016
2026 EDA 2016
1593 EDA 2015
1668 EDA 2015

Com. v. Maguire

Shiflett v. Lehigh Valley Health

Com. v. Hayes

In Re: Risperdal Litigation
In Re: Risperdal Litigation

Com. v. Coffield
Com. v. Jones
Com. v. Ford

Com. v. Austin
Com. v. Mitchell
Com. v. Stahl
Com. v. Coughlin
In Re: Passarelli Family Trust
Com. v. McGilberry
Com. v. Holston
Com. v. Maze
Com. v. Wood
Com. v. Dixon

Erie Ins. v. Moore
Com. v. Mickel
Com. v. Tucker
Com. v. Davis
Com. v. Ford

Com. v. Terry
Com. v. Lee

Com. v. Cannon
Com. v. Johnson
Com. v. Richardson
Com. v. Buyna

Dunbar Asphalt v. GEM

Com. v. Carmon

Bouchon v. Citizen Care

Com. v. Boyd
Com. v. Pultro
Com. v. Wiggins

11/08/2017
11/09/2017
11/09/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017
11/14/2017
11/14/2017
11/14/2017
11/14/2017
11/15/2017
11/16/2017
11/16/2017
11/20/2017
11/20/2017
11/21/2017
11/21/2017
11/22/2017
11/22/2017
11/29/2017
11/30/2017
11/30/2017
11/30/2017
12/01/2017
12/04/2017
12/04/2017
12/04/2017
12/04/2017
12/04/2017
12/05/2017
12/06/2017
12/07/2017
12/08/2017
12/08/2017

Denied 01/08/2018

Denied 01/09/2018

Dismissed 01/12/2018



3443 EDA 2015
2594 EDA 2016
108 EDA 2017
734 MDA 2017
873 WDA 2016
309 WDA 2017
524 WDA 2017
22 EDA 2015
157 MDA 2017
50 EDA 2017
220 EDA 2017
91 MDA 2017
220 MDA 2017
255 MDA 2017
429 MDA 2017
707 WDA 2016
665 WDA 2017
774 WDA 2016
518 WDA 2017
2048 EDA 2014
80 EDA 2017
143 EDA 2017
2246 EDA 2016
1633 EDA 2017
1669 MDA 2016
371 MDA 2017
2165 EDA 2016
389 EDA 2017
1926 WDA 2016
2372 EDA 2015
2136 EDA 2016
336 EDA 2017
269 WDA 2017
245 WDA 2016
813 WDA 2016

Com. v. Akhmedov
Medisys v. Hunsberger
Com. v. Corliss

Com. v. Ayers

Interest of: T.W.H.
Rizzardi v. Spicer

In Re: Estate of Augustine
Com. v. Santos

Com. v. Onzik

Schmidt v. LeBoon
Wilmington v. 7327A West Chester
Com. v. Briley

Com. v. Funk
Com. v. Preski
Com. v. Cintron
Com. v. Sperber
Com. v. Turner
Com. v. Barnhart
Com. v. Wells

Menkowitz v. Peerless Publications
Polett v. Public Communications
Com. v. Miller

Com. v. Scott

In Re: Estate of Janet Morane
Com. v. Brown

Com. v. Sims

Snitow v. Snitow

Scott v. Icehouse

Com. v. Cool

Binswanger of PA v. TSG

Com. v. Halliday

Bielec v. American International
Com. v. Mallory

Thomas Robinson Family v. Bioni
Com. v. Adams

12/08/2017
12/08/2017
12/08/2017
12/08/2017
12/08/2017
12/08/2017
12/08/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/13/2017
12/14/2017
12/15/2017
12/15/2017
12/19/2017
12/20/2017
12/20/2017
12/21/2017
12/21/2017
12/22/2017
12/22/2017
12/22/2017
12/26/2017
12/26/2017
12/26/2017
12/26/2017
12/27/2017
12/27/2017

Dismissed 01/11/2018

Reconsideration Granted 01/03/2018



184 WDA 2017 Carpenter v. Master Remodelers 12/28/2017
1127 WDA 2017 M.J.(E.)G. v. D.M.E. 01/03/2018



