PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF JANUARY 12, 2018

DOCKET NO.	CAPTION	OPINION FILED	
1265 WDA 2015	In Re: Estate of Krasinski	10/05/2016	Granted 12/15/2016
1323 WDA 2015	In Re: Petition of J.M.Y.	11/16/2016	Granted 01/26/2017
1467 MDA 2015	Gregury v. Greguras	11/22/2016	Granted 01/31/2017
1995 WDA 2014	Com. v. Katona	12/02/2016	Granted 01/31/2017
148 EDA 2016	Com. v. Kitchen	01/12/2017	Granted 03/10/2017
1119 EDA 2016	Com. v. Fennell	02/13/2017	Granted 04/26/2017
1009 EDA 2016	Com. v. Markun	02/27/2017	Granted 04/21/2017
375 EDA 2016	Com. v. Gross	02/28/2017	Granted 05/12/2017
527 WDA 2016	In the Interest of: N.B.	03/08/2017	Granted 05/17/2017
3515 EDA 2015	Com. v. Robinson	03/30/2017	Granted 06/06/2017
1048 MDA 2015	Com. v. Manuel	04/07/2017	Granted 06/09/2017
1444 EDA 2016	Com. v. Mercado	04/25/2017	Granted 06/26/2017
227 WDA 2016	Kapcsos v. Benshoff	06/29/2017	Granted 09/27/2017
407 MDA 2017	Com. v. Dinkins	07/07/2017	Reconsideration Granted 09/19/2017
12 EDA 2016	Wilson v. U.S. Security	07/18/2017	Granted 09/26/2017
907 MDA 2016	Com. v. Johnson	08/02/2017	Granted 10/16/2017
1440 WDA 2016	Com. v. Karash	08/21/2017	Granted 11/01/2017
604 WDA 2016	Com. v. Payne	09/07/2017	Granted 11/15/2017
238 EDA 2017	Com. v. Predmore	10/04/2017	Granted 11/30/2017
3260 EDA 2016	Pullett v. Pullett	10/25/2017	Reconsideration Granted 12/07/2017
3647 EDA 2016	Com. v. Darwish	10/31/2017	
1299 WDA 2016	Com. v. Jackson	10/31/2017	
1556 MDA 2016	Nationstar Mortgage v. Inch	11/03/2017	Denied 01/10/2018
1959 WDA 2016	In Re: Estate of Wierzbicki v. Korenoski	11/06/2017	
25 WDA 2017	Com. v. Boyd	11/07/2017	
1210 WDA 2017	Davis v. Thompson	11/07/2017	

654 MDA 2016 2293 EDA 2016 1919 WDA 2016 576 EDA 2015 2451 EDA 2015 278 WDA 2016 486 WDA 2017 196 EDA 2016 314 EDA 2016	Com. v. Maguire Shiflett v. Lehigh Valley Health Com. v. Hayes In Re: Risperdal Litigation In Re: Risperdal Litigation Com. v. Coffield Com. v. Jones Com. v. Ford Com. v. Austin	11/08/2017 11/09/2017 11/09/2017 11/13/2017 11/13/2017 11/13/2017 11/13/2017 11/14/2017	Denied 01/08/2018
1405 EDA 2017 203 WDA 2017 3492 EDA 2016 3150 EDA 2016	Com. v. Mitchell Com. v. Stahl Com. v. Coughlin In Re: Passarelli Family Trust	11/14/2017 11/14/2017 11/15/2017 11/16/2017	
9 EDA 2017 223 EDA 2016 893 WDA 2016 1929 MDA 2016 148 WDA 2016 869 WDA 2016 47 WDA 2017 1941 WDA 2016 1243 MDA 2016 620 MDA 2017 354 WDA 2017 2233 EDA 2016 896 EDA 2016	Com. v. McGilberry Com. v. Holston Com. v. Maze Com. v. Wood Com. v. Dixon Erie Ins. v. Moore Com. v. Mickel Com. v. Tucker Com. v. Davis Com. v. Ford Com. v. Terry Com. v. Lee Com. v. Cannon	11/16/2017 11/20/2017 11/20/2017 11/21/2017 11/21/2017 11/22/2017 11/22/2017 11/29/2017 11/30/2017 11/30/2017 11/30/2017 12/01/2017	Denied 01/09/2018
16 EDA 2017 904 EDA 2017 257 WDA 2017 266 WDA 2017 549 EDA 2017 472 WDA 2016 2026 EDA 2016 1593 EDA 2015 1668 EDA 2015	Com. v. Johnson Com. v. Richardson Com. v. Buyna Dunbar Asphalt v. GEM Com. v. Carmon Bouchon v. Citizen Care Com. v. Boyd Com. v. Pultro Com. v. Wiggins	12/04/2017 12/04/2017 12/04/2017 12/04/2017 12/05/2017 12/06/2017 12/07/2017 12/08/2017 12/08/2017	Dismissed 01/12/2018

3443 EDA 2015 2594 EDA 2016 108 EDA 2017 734 MDA 2017 873 WDA 2016 309 WDA 2017 524 WDA 2017 22 EDA 2015 157 MDA 2017 20 EDA 2017 20 EDA 2017 210 MDA 2017 220 MDA 2017 255 MDA 2017 255 MDA 2017 429 MDA 2017 707 WDA 2016 665 WDA 2017 774 WDA 2016 518 WDA 2017 2048 EDA 2017 2048 EDA 2017 143 EDA 2017 143 EDA 2017 143 EDA 2017 1669 MDA 2016 1633 EDA 2017 1669 MDA 2016 371 MDA 2017 2165 EDA 2016 389 EDA 2017 1926 WDA 2016 336 EDA 2017 269 WDA 2016 336 EDA 2017 245 WDA 2016 813 WDA 2016	Com. v. Akhmedov Medisys v. Hunsberger Com. v. Corliss Com. v. Ayers Interest of: T.W.H. Rizzardi v. Spicer In Re: Estate of Augustine Com. v. Santos Com. v. Onzik Schmidt v. LeBoon Wilmington v. 7327A West Chester Com. v. Briley Com. v. Funk Com. v. Preski Com. v. Cintron Com. v. Sperber Com. v. Turner Com. v. Barnhart Com. v. Wells Menkowitz v. Peerless Publications Polett v. Public Communications Com. v. Miller Com. v. Scott In Re: Estate of Janet Morane Com. v. Brown Com. v. Sims Snitow v. Snitow Scott v. Icehouse Com. v. Cool Binswanger of PA v. TSG Com. v. Halliday Bielec v. American International Com. v. Mallory Thomas Robinson Family v. Bioni Com. v. Adams	12/08/2017 12/08/2017 12/08/2017 12/08/2017 12/08/2017 12/08/2017 12/08/2017 12/11/2017 12/11/2017 12/12/2017 12/12/2017 12/12/2017 12/12/2017 12/12/2017 12/12/2017 12/12/2017 12/12/2017 12/13/2017 12/15/2017 12/15/2017 12/15/2017 12/15/2017 12/15/2017 12/20/2017 12/20/2017 12/20/2017 12/21/2017 12/21/2017 12/22/2017 12/22/2017 12/26/2017 12/26/2017 12/26/2017 12/26/2017 12/26/2017 12/27/2017	Dismissed 01/11/2018 Reconsideration Granted 01/03/2018
--	--	---	---

 184 WDA 2017
 Carpenter v. Master Remodelers
 12/28/2017

 1127 WDA 2017
 M.J.(E.)G. v. D.M.E.
 01/03/2018